## Crystal E. Daigle, MD, an Ophthalmologist and Oculoplastics Fellow with Krieger Eye Institute and Sinai Hospital

Get to know Ophthalmologist and Oculoplastics Fellow, Dr. Crystal E. Daigle, who serves patients in Baltimore, Maryland.



**New York, New York City, Oct 9, 2021 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Dr. Daigle is a remarkable ophthalmologist who is currently pursuing a fellowship in oculoplastics at Krieger Eye Institute and Sinai Hospital in Baltimore, Maryland. She is licensed to practice in the states of Pennsylvania and Maryland.



Dr. Daigle received her medical degree in 2016 at the University of Mississippi Medical Center in Jackson, Mississippi. She then completed her ophthalmology residency at the UAB Callahan Eye Hospital and the University of Alabama at Birmingham School of Medicine in Birmingham, Alabama (2016-2020). In 2020, she became an Oculoplastic Fellow with Krieger Eye Institute and Sinai Hospital in Baltimore, Maryland, and she will be completing the program in 2022.

Ophthalmology is a branch of medicine and surgery that deals with the diagnosis and treatment of disorders of the eye. Oculoplastics include a wide variety of surgical procedures that deal with the orbit, eyelids, tear ducts, and the face. It also deals with the reconstruction of the eye and associated structures.

## Learn more about Dr. Crystal Daigle:

Through her findatopdoc profile,

https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1782857-Crystal-Daigle-Critical-Care-Surgeon or through Krieger Eye Institute, <a href="https://www.lifebridgehealth.org/Sinai/KriegerEyeInstituteOurFellows.aspx">https://www.lifebridgehealth.org/Sinai/KriegerEyeInstituteOurFellows.aspx</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Crystal E. Daigle, MD

See on IssueWire